

è

ITEM NO.75

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16839/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2012 in RA No.92/2009 in RFA No.1569/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHATTAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 09/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) None

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 18.09.2012.

Since the petitioners have failed to file copies of orders dated 30.10.2004 and 29.01.2007 despite the undertaking given by the counsel on 11.05.2012, the special leave petition is dismissed in default and also for non prosecution.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Sneh Lata Sharma)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|