

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2014, I.A. 2/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(C) No(s). 16839/2012

CHATTAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration
and office report)

Date : 13/11/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.
Mr. A.V. Palli, Adv.
Ms. Punam Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for restoration is
condoned subject to payment of cost of Rs.2500/- to be
deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

Subject to above the application for restoration is
allowed and the special leave petition shall be restored to
its original number.

Let the matter be processed and list in due course.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS`1

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER