

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16839/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/02/2012 in RA No. 92/2009 in RFA No. 1569/2005 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

CHATTAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 13/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.
Mr. A.V. Palli, Adv.
Mrs. Punam Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Tyagi, AAG
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is no dispute that the matter stands covered on all fours with the Judgment of this Court pronounced on March 26, 2014 which is at Annexure A-2. Accordingly, in terms of that Order the delay in filing the Review Petition before the High Court stands condoned and the matter has been remanded back to the High Court to re-consider it expeditiously. We also take note of the submission made by the learned Counsel

appearing for the Appellant that after remand similar Petitions have already been disposed of favouring the persons such as the applicant before us. Special Leave Petition stands disposed of in terms of the Order dated 26.03.2014.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER